Qualified Health Home Lead Contact Information 1

AAADSW - Health Home Only - 210839601

201 NE 73rd Street Ste 201 David Kelly (360) 735-5779 YES 5
Vancouver, WA 98665 KellyDW0O1@dshs.wa.gov
360-735-5720 *Amberly Rose (360) 759-4303

roseao@dshs.wa.gov
Action Health Partners (CCHN) - Health Home Only 203039501

504 S Chelan Ave Bldg B *Deb Miller (509) 782-5030 ext 120 YES 6
Wenatchee, WA 98801 deb.miller@communitychoice.us
(888) 509-0563 Kayelee Miller-Craig (509) 881-0039

Kayelee.Miller@cc-ahp.com
Kami Yacinich, HH Program Manager (509) 885-4233
Kamill.yacinich@cc-ahp.com

Amerigroup (AMG) - Apple Health MCO 2015998xx

705 5th Ave South, Suite 300 Torri Canda, Director of Special Programs NO 3 -King
Seattle, WA 98104 torri.canda@amerigroup.com 1,2,4,5 &7
800-600-4441 Lenora Blumenschein (206) 695-7081 ext 54667
Lenora.Blumenschein@amerigroup.com

General AMG mailbox AMG WAHealthHomes@anthem.com

Community Health Plan (CHPW) - Apple Health MCO 1050101xx (07 for FFS/Dual)
1111 3rd Ave, Ste 400 Lori Cohen (206) 652-7109 YES 1,2,3,5,6,7
Seattle, WA 98101 Lori.Cohen@chpw.org NO 4
(800) 440-1561 *James Cook (206) 613-8936
State.Programs@chpw.org James.Cook@chpw.org

Amy Sharett - 206-652-7155 (Mgr of Delegation & Community Integration)
Amy.sharrett2@chpw.org

*CHPW - Health Home email Healthhomes@chpw.org
Coordinated Care of Washington (CCW) - Apple Health MCO 2015999xx (09 for FFS/Dual)
1145 Broadway, Suite 300 Jennifer Carlisle (253) 442-1489 NO 1,2,4,3,5,6,7
Tacoma, WA 98402 jecarlisle@coordinatedcarehealth.com YES 6
(877) 644-4613 *Kelsey Potter (253)442-1486

kpotter@coordinatedcarehealth.com
Njambi Casten (253) 442-1418
Ncasten@coordinatedcarehealth.com

*CCW Health Home email CCWHealthHomes@centene.com

Full Life Care - Health Home Only 207362601
800 Jefferson St Ste 620 *Katheryn Howell (206) 231-0203 YES 3 - King
Seattle, WA KatherynH@fulllifecare.org YES 4 - Pierce
(206) 829-1719 Kris Lau (206) 929-2255

krisl@fulllifecare.org
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Qualified Health Home Lead Contact Information

Molina Healthcare of Washington - (MHW) Apple Health MCO 1050102xx (10 for FFS/Dual)

21540 30" Drive SE, Suite 400 Krista Edmundson (425) 424-7107 NO 1,2,
Bothell, WA 98021 krista.edmundson@molinahealthcare.com YES 3,4,5%,6,7
(800) 869-7165 *Kathie Olson (800) 869-7175 ext 142612 *Area 5 all except
kathie.olson@molinahealthcare.com Cowlitz and
Kristen Maldonado Wakhiakum
Kristen.Maldonado@MolinaHealthCare.Com
*Molina Health Home email wahealthhomes@molinahealthcare.com
Northwest Regional Council (NWRC) - Health Home Only 203067601
600 Lakeway Drive, Suite 100 Dan Murphy - (360) 676-6749 YES 2
Bellingham, WA 98225 Murphdk@dshs.wa.gov
(800) 585-6749 Amanda McDade - (360) 676-6749
McdadAC@dshs.wa.gov
*NWRCHealthhome@dshs.wa.gov | *Ryan Blackwell (360) 428-1301
BlackRC@dshs.wa.gov
Pierce County Aging and Disabilty Resources - Health Home Only 211033601
1350 Tacoma Ave, Suite 104 *Aaron Van Valkenburg (253) 798-4439 YES 4
Tacoma, WA 98418 avanval@co.pierce.wa.us
(253) 798 - 4600 *Nellis Kim
nellis.kim@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce Co ACH/Elevate Health - Health Home Only - 211122801
2201 S 19th Street Suite 101 Meg Taylor, COO/CFO - 206-399-2815 YES 4
Tacoma, WA 98405 meg@piercecountyach.org
253.302.5508 *Courtney Schwartz, Contracts
courtney@piercecountyach.org
Sarah Stacy, Clinical Director
Cell: 253.720.7921
sarah@elevatehealth.org
Olympic AAA - Health Home Only - 211108101
11700 Rhody Drive Roy Walker, Executive Director - 360-379-5064 YES 1*
Port Hadlock, WA 98339 walkerb@dshs.wa.gov * Only Grays
360-379-5064 Mark Harvey - 360.538.8876 Harbor, Clallam,
harvemb@dshs.wa.gov Jefferson, Pacific,
*Lori Lindley - 360.538.2456 Kitsap Counties
lindllj@dshs.wa.gov
SE WA Aging & Long Term Care - Health Home Only 202603601
7200 W Nob Hill Blvd Lori Brown (509) 965-0105 YES 7
PO Box 8349 BrownlL)@dshs.wa.gov
Yakima, WA 98908 *Emily Watts (509) 965-0105
(877) 965-2582 wattsea@dshs.wa.gov

K:\HealthHomes\Contact Lists\hh-lead-contacts.pdf

Updated 08/23/2019 NB



mailto:krista.edmundson@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:kathie.olson@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Kristen.Maldonado@MolinaHealthCare.Com
mailto:wahealthhomes@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Murphdk@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:McdadAC@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:*NWRCHealthhome@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:avanval@co.pierce.wa.us
mailto:nellis.kim@piercecountywa.gov
mailto:meg@piercecountyach.org
mailto:courtney@piercecountyach.org
mailto:sarah@elevatehealth.org
mailto:walkerb@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:harvemb@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:lindllj@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:BrownLJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:wattsea@dshs.wa.gov

Qualified Health Home Lead Contact Information

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan (UHC) - Apple Health MCO 2016094xx (06 for FFS/Dual Contract)

1111 3rd Ave Ste 1100 Valerie Martinolich - (206) 926-0246 YES 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Seattle, WA 98101 valerie_martinolich@uhc.com
(888) 702-2053 *Sharon Williams (763) 732-6820

sharon.t.williams@uhc.com
Linda Coombs (612)-395-7966
linda.coombs@uhc.com

Non-Lead Contact Information Delegate Areas
Amerigroup (AMG) - Apple Health MCO - Delegates HH Services 2015998xx
705 5th Ave South, Suite 300 Torri Canda, Director of Special Programs YES 2and 6
Seattle, WA 98104 torri.canda@amerigroup.com
(800) 600-4441 Lenora Blumenschein (206) 695-7081 ext 54667

Lenora.Blumenschein@amerigroup.com
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